
Members need to re/enroll each year
between October 1 - May 31 in order to
be eligible to participate in both State
and County events throughout the 4-H
year (October 1 - September 30).

WWW.V2.4HONLINE.COM

SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and
employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination
policies of South Dakota State University, the South
Dakota Board of Regents and the United States
Department of Agriculture. 

SCAN TO JOIN!

Re/enrollment is due Friday, May 30!!



I pledge my HEAD to clearer thinking,
my HEART to greater loyalty,
my HANDS to larger service,

and my HEALTH to better living,
for my club, my community,
my country, and my world.

4-H  PLEDGE

ABOUT BROOKINGS COUNTY 4-H
Brookings County 4-H promotes the idea: “learn by doing”
and provides leadership and life skills education for youth
ages 5-18. Youth ages 5 to 7 are welcomed to participate
in Cloverbud activities; which provide a sneak peek to the
traditional 4-H program through hands-on activities and
lessons highlighting 4-H project areas. Youth ages 8 to 18
(by January 1 of the current year), may enroll in 4-H to
participate in activities and projects available throughout
the year. 

There are 7 traditional 4-H clubs located throughout the
county; each offering unique opportunities, activities and
experiences. Additionally, we have 3 special interest
groups which focus on specific project areas including:
Dog Club, S.T.R.E.A.M.ed Club, and 4-H Shooting Sports. 

BROOKINGS COUNTY 4-H CLUBS

Leader: Bobbi Shultz
Call or Text: 605-690-0485
Email: brucehoneybees4h@yahoo.com

BRUCE HONEY BEES

Leader: Louise Coull
Call: 605-695-1340
Email: lcoull@itctel.com

LITTLE LEPRECHAUNS

Leader: Kristie Thompson
Call: 605-690-4887
Email: kristie.thompson@ebankstar.bank  

MEDARY CREEK BEAVERS

Leader: Joel Foster
Call or Text: 605-690-5875
Email: jbf@itctel.com

NORTHVIEW LADS & LASSIES

Leader: Ann Vostad
Call: 605-826-4237
Email: kavostad@hotmail.com

WEST SIOUX II

Leader: Bev Chapman, Nicole Klein, & Ann Poss
Call: (B)605-629-3761, (N)605-629-3491, (A)605-695-2265
Email: (B)cabchap@itctel.com, (N)nicole.klein@sdstate.edu,
(A)aposs@swiftel.net

WHITE GO GETTERS

Leader: Penny Skovly, Shannon Rasmussen, & Julie Underwood
Call or Text: (P)605-690-5882, (S)605-690-0105, (J)605-651-0300
Email: (P)penny.skovly@daktronics.com,
tsrasmussen@outlook.com, (J)julie@trucountcpa.com

BROOKINGS COUNTY TRAILBLAZERS

mailto:nicole.klein@sdstate.edu

